

## Snowshoes

| Item                                      | # used                           |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Pipe - 67" - 3/4" sch 40 PVC              | 2                                |
| 45elbow - 3/4" PVC sch40                  | 2                                |
| Rod - 9 13/16" - 5/16" steel              | 2                                |
| Spacers - 1/2" OD Hard plastic water line | 8.5 inches                       |
| Ladderloc - 1"                            | 2                                |
| Deck - .06" HDPE                          | 2 pieces                         |
| Lacing Cord - 550 parachute cord          | 32 feet                          |
| Webbing - 1"                              | 12.5 feet                        |
| Webbing - 2"                              | 4.16 feet                        |
| Foot/Heel metal                           | 2 each                           |
| Cord - binding - 550 parachute cord       | 8 feet                           |
| Hardware                                  |                                  |
| Bolt 10-24 x1/2                           | 4                                |
| Bolt 10-24 x 5/8                          | 4                                |
| Nut #10-24 lock nut                       | 8                                |
| Fender Washer 3/16                        | 8                                |
| Pop Rivets 3/16 x 1/8                     | 4                                |
| Washer 5/32 fender                        | 4 to fit pop rivets "just right" |